

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/08/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/08/13
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE STP SDWK(11)

CONTRACT ID : 11F116
 CALL ORDER : 004
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 STATEWIDE STP SDWK(11): VARIOUS SITES LOCATED THROUGHOUT
 THE STATE OF VERMONT WITHIN 7 MUNICIPALITIES. THE
 MUNICIPALITIES INCLUDE BRADFORD, BRISTOL, BURLINGTON,
 MONTPELIER, VILLAGE OF MORRISVILLE, RANDOLPH AND RUTLAND.

TOWN(S) : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE TOWN PROJECTS
 COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES
 DISTRICT : D000

THIS PROJECT INCLUDES SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS TO MEET THE
 REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT 2010
 STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN. IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE
 SIDEWALK RECONSTRUCTION, HANDICAP RAMP RECONSTRUCTION,
 CURBING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, INSTALLATION OF NEW SIGNS, AND
 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL UPDGRADES.

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|---|---------------|----------------|
| 1 | 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$ 599,682.75 | 100.0000% |
| 2 | 980295189301 L&M SERVICE CONTRACTORS, LLC | \$ 614,339.63 | 102.4441% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---------------------------|--|------------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|------------|--------|
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 201.10 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LUMP | 4500.00000 | 4500.00 | 2500.00000 | 2500.00 | | |
| 0010 201.30 | THINNING AND TRIMMING | 0.100 ACRE | 28000.00000 | 2800.00 | 10000.00000 | 1000.00 | | |
| 0015 203.15 | COMMON EXCAVATION | 375.000 CY | 20.00000 | 7500.00 | 45.00000 | 16875.00 | | |
| 0020 203.16 | SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION | 330.000 CY | 85.00000 | 28050.00 | 65.00000 | 21450.00 | | |
| 0025 204.20 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH | 15.000 CY | 30.00000 | 450.00 | 65.00000 | 975.00 | | |
| 0030 204.21 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK | 12.000 CY | 225.00000 | 2700.00 | 65.00000 | 780.00 | | |
| 0035 204.22 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | 1.000 CY | 75.00000 | 75.00 | 75.00000 | 75.00 | | |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/08/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/08/13
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE STP SDWK(11)

CONTRACT ID : 11F116

| | | (1) 11008052 | | (2) 980295189301 | | () | |
|---------------------------|--|------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|----------|--------|
| | | ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | L&M SERVICE CONTRACTORS, LLC | | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | AMOUNT |
| 0040 204.25 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | 40.000 CY | 30.00000 | 1200.00 | 65.00000 | 2600.00 | |
| 0045 204.30 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES | 42.000 CY | 75.00000 | 3150.00 | 65.00000 | 2730.00 | |
| 0050 210.10 | COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 20.000 SY | 50.00000 | 1000.00 | 100.00000 | 2000.00 | |
| 0055 301.35 | SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE | 350.000 CY | 57.00000 | 19950.00 | 45.00000 | 15750.00 | |
| 0060 402.12 | AGGREGATE SHOULDERS | 1.000 TON | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 100.00000 | 100.00 | |
| 0065 404.65 | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT | 2.500 CWT | 100.00000 | 250.00 | 250.00000 | 625.00 | |
| 0070 406.50 | PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.) | 1.000 LU | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | |
| 0075 501.34 | CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B | 45.000 CY | 500.00000 | 22500.00 | 1000.00000 | 45000.00 | |
| 0080 507.11 | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I | 460.000 LB | 3.00000 | 1380.00 | 10.00000 | 4600.00 | |
| 0085 601.0425 | 24" PCCSP .064 (2-2/3 X 1/2) | 10.000 LF | 130.00000 | 1300.00 | 55.00000 | 550.00 | |
| 0090 604.20 | PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE | 2.000 EACH | 3750.00000 | 7500.00 | 4000.00000 | 8000.00 | |
| 0095 604.40 | CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES | 2.000 EACH | 1000.00000 | 2000.00 | 500.00000 | 1000.00 | |
| 0100 604.412 | REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS I | 1.000 EACH | 1650.00000 | 1650.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | |
| 0105 604.55 | CAST IRON COVER WITH FRAME | 1.000 EACH | 1200.00000 | 1200.00 | 750.00000 | 750.00 | |
| 0110 616.21 | VERTICAL GRANITE CURB | 800.000 LF | 40.00000 | 32000.00 | 40.00000 | 32000.00 | |
| 0115 616.26 | PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, TYPE | 750.000 LF | 38.00000 | 28500.00 | 35.00000 | 26250.00 | |
| 0120 616.40 | REMOVING AND RESETTNG CURB | 175.000 LF | 30.00000 | 5250.00 | 25.00000 | 4375.00 | |
| 0125 616.41 | REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB | 1300.000 LF | 10.00000 | 13000.00 | 8.00000 | 10400.00 | |
| 0130 618.10 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH | 1590.000 SY | 54.00000 | 85860.00 | 62.00000 | 98580.00 | |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/08/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/08/13
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE STP SDWK(11)

CONTRACT ID : 11F116

| | | (1) 11008052 | | | (2) 980295189301 | | | () | |
|---------------------------|---|------------------------------|-------------|----------|------------------------------|----------|------------|--------|--|
| | | ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | L&M SERVICE CONTRACTORS, LLC | | | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| 0135 618.11 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH | 190.000 SY | 70.00000 | 13300.00 | 75.00000 | 14250.00 | | | |
| 0140 618.30 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | 525.000 SF | 42.00000 | 22050.00 | 30.00000 | 15750.00 | | | |
| 0145 619.10 | BOUNDARY MARKERS | 1.000 EACH | 1350.00000 | 1350.00 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | | | |
| 0150 629.20 | ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX | 3.000 EACH | 100.00000 | 300.00 | 100.00000 | 300.00 | | | |
| 0155 630.10 | UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS | 100.000 HR | 66.00000 | 6600.00 | 75.00000 | 7500.00 | | | |
| 0160 630.15 | FLAGGERS | 300.000 HR | 38.50000 | 11550.00 | 25.00000 | 7500.00 | | | |
| 0165 631.16 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE | LUMP | 100.00000 | 100.00 | 2500.00000 | 2500.00 | | | |
| 0170 631.17 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS | LUMP | 100.00000 | 100.00 | 1000.00000 | 1000.00 | | | |
| 0175 635.11 | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION | LUMP | 58000.00000 | 58000.00 | 50000.00000 | 50000.00 | | | |
| 0180 641.10 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LUMP | 72000.00000 | 72000.00 | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | | | |
| 0185 641.17 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL | 90.000 DAY | 150.00000 | 13500.00 | 375.00000 | 33750.00 | | | |
| 0190 646.400 | DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE | 1300.000 LF | 1.50000 | 1950.00 | 1.00000 | 1300.00 | | | |
| 0195 646.480 | DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR | 200.000 LF | 4.00000 | 800.00 | 15.00000 | 3000.00 | | | |
| 0200 646.500 | DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING | 425.000 LF | 10.00000 | 4250.00 | 5.00000 | 2125.00 | | | |
| 0205 646.85 | REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS | 4100.000 SF | 1.00000 | 4100.00 | 1.00000 | 4100.00 | | | |
| 0210 651.15 | SEED | 28.000 LB | 15.00000 | 420.00 | 6.00000 | 168.00 | | | |
| 0215 651.17 | SEED, WINTER RYE | 28.000 LB | 15.00000 | 420.00 | 6.00000 | 168.00 | | | |
| 0220 651.18 | FERTILIZER | 120.000 LB | 7.00000 | 840.00 | 6.00000 | 720.00 | | | |
| 0225 651.20 | AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | 0.500 TON | 1200.00000 | 600.00 | 1000.00000 | 500.00 | | | |
| 0230 651.25 | HAY MULCH | 0.500 TON | 1500.00000 | 750.00 | 1000.00000 | 500.00 | | | |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/08/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/08/13
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE STP SDWK(11)

CONTRACT ID : 11F116

| | | (1) 11008052 | | (2) 980295189301 | | () | | |
|---------------------------|--|------------------------------|------------|------------------------------|-------------|----------|------------|--------|
| | | ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | L&M SERVICE CONTRACTORS, LLC | | | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0235 651.35 | TOPSOIL | 120.000 CY | 58.00000 | 6960.00 | 50.00000 | 6000.00 | | |
| 0240 656.30 | DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER FREEMANII) (B & B) (2"- 2 1/2" CAL.) | 1.000 EACH | 500.00000 | 500.00 | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 | | |
| 0245 656.85 | TREE PROTECTION | LUMP | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 | 2500.00000 | 2500.00 | | |
| 0250 675.20 | TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A | 107.500 SF | 12.00000 | 1290.00 | 19.00000 | 2042.50 | | |
| 0255 675.301 | FLANGED CHANNEL SIGN POST | 49.000 LF | 10.00000 | 490.00 | 14.50000 | 710.50 | | |
| 0260 675.341 | SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR | 194.250 LF | 11.00000 | 2136.75 | 14.50000 | 2816.63 | | |
| 0265 675.50 | REMOVING SIGNS | 7.000 EACH | 5.00000 | 35.00 | 9.00000 | 63.00 | | |
| 0270 675.60 | ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS | 7.000 EACH | 25.00000 | 175.00 | 30.00000 | 210.00 | | |
| 0275 678.23 | WIRED CONDUIT (2") (PVC) | 30.000 LF | 25.00000 | 750.00 | 30.00000 | 900.00 | | |
| 0280 678.25 | PULL BOX, STANDARD | 1.000 EACH | 2000.00000 | 2000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | | |
| 0285 900.608 | SPECIAL PROVISION (CU STRUCTURAL SOIL) | 4.000 CY | 250.00000 | 1000.00 | 500.00000 | 2000.00 | | |
| 0290 900.620 | SPECIAL PROVISION (INLET PROTECTION, GEOTEXTILE FABRIC) | 19.000 EACH | 300.00000 | 5700.00 | 100.00000 | 1900.00 | | |
| 0295 900.620 | SPECIAL PROVISION (MODIFY EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION) (BURLINGTON SITE 3) | 1.000 EACH | 3150.00000 | 3150.00 | 8500.00000 | 8500.00 | | |
| 0300 900.620 | SPECIAL PROVISION (MODIFY EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION) (BURLINGTON SITE 6) | 1.000 EACH | 8250.00000 | 8250.00 | 8500.00000 | 8500.00 | | |
| 0305 900.640 | SPECIAL PROVISION (METAL HAND RAILING) | 60.000 LF | 75.00000 | 4500.00 | 250.00000 | 15000.00 | | |
| 0310 900.645 | SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE STEPS WITH HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS) | LUMP | 4000.00000 | 4000.00 | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 | | |
| 0315 900.645 | SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC) | LUMP | 2750.00000 | 2750.00 | 20000.00000 | 20000.00 | | |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/08/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/08/13
 CALL : 004 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE STP SDWK(11)

CONTRACT ID : 11F116

| | | (1) 11008052 | | | (2) 980295189301 | | |
|----------------------------|--|------------------------------|------------|------------|------------------------------|------------|--------|
| | | ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | L&M SERVICE CONTRACTORS, LLC | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | AMOUNT |
| 0320 | 900.645 | LUMP | 1500.00000 | 1500.00 | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | |
| | SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL RAMP) | | | | | | |
| 0325 | 900.645 | LUMP | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 10000.00000 | 10000.00 | |
| | SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET BUS SHELTER) | | | | | | |
| 0330 | 900.670 | 230.000 SF | 27.00000 | 6210.00 | 60.00000 | 13800.00 | |
| | SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE PAVER STRIP) | | | | | | |
| 0335 | 900.670 | 80.000 SF | 43.00000 | 3440.00 | 60.00000 | 4800.00 | |
| | SPECIAL PROVISION (PERMEABLE PAVER TREE WELL) | | | | | | |
| 0340 | 900.670 | 100.000 SF | 16.00000 | 1600.00 | 30.00000 | 3000.00 | |
| | SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET BRICK PAVERS) | | | | | | |
| 0345 | 900.675 | 500.000 SY | 100.00000 | 50000.00 | 38.00000 | 19000.00 | |
| | SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES) | | | | | | |
| 0350 | 900.675 | 10.000 SY | 100.00000 | 1000.00 | 100.00000 | 1000.00 | |
| | SPECIAL PROVISION (STAMPED CONCRETE) | | | | | | |
| | SECTION TOTALS | | \$ | 599,682.75 | \$ | 614,339.63 | \$ |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL | | | \$ | 599,682.75 | \$ | 614,339.63 | \$ |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST) | | | \$ | 599,682.75 | \$ | 614,339.63 | \$ |